

**2025 Chip and Seal Phase 1**  
*Bid Opening: Friday, January 31, 2025 9:10 a.m.*

Ref.	Item	Description	Quant.	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Sarver Paving Co.		Melway Paving Co., Inc.		Geauga Highway Co.		Erie Blacktop, Inc.	
1	103.5	Premium Contract Bond	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,264.00	\$ 10,264.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
2	441	Seal Coat Bituminous Material, CRS2-P @ 0.40 avg. gal/SY, as per plan	230,000	GAL	\$ 3.25	\$ 747,500.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 621,000.00	\$ 2.56	\$ 588,800.00	\$ 2.69	\$ 618,700.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 828,000.00
3	422	Seal Coat Aggregate #8 Washed Limestone @ 22lbs/SY avg., as per plan	6,500	TN	\$ 42.00	\$ 273,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 55.90	\$ 363,350.00	\$ 51.29	\$ 333,385.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 234,000.00
4	614	Maintaining Traffic, as per plan	1	LS	\$ 43,370.00	\$ 43,370.00	\$ 68,340.00	\$ 68,340.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 70,086.10	\$ 70,086.10	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
5	624	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 24,566.00	\$ 24,566.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 70,205.24	\$ 70,205.24	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
6	642	Centerline Paint Markings, as per plan	49.8	MI	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 59,760.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 44,820.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 36,354.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 47,310.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 38,595.00
7	642	Edgeline Paint Markings, as per plan	68.5	MI	\$ 800.00	\$ 54,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 47,950.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 41,442.50	\$ 650.00	\$ 44,525.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 44,182.50
8	Spec.	Contingencies	1	LS	\$ 4,530.00	\$ 4,530.00	\$ 4,530.00	\$ 4,530.00	\$ 4,530.00	\$ 4,530.00	\$ 4,530.00	\$ 4,530.00	\$ 4,530.00	\$ 4,530.00
					<b>TOTAL =</b>	<b>\$ 1,200,960.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,080,706.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,114,476.50</b>		<b>\$ 1,199,005.34</b>		<b>\$ 1,222,307.50</b>	